

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02072 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing City Staff to prepare a "Request for

Qualifications" and advertise for Architect consultant design services for the Roofing Replacement project

located at Warner Park Community Recreation

Center.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/22/2005 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 11/8/2005 Final action: 11/8/2005

Enactment date: 11/10/2005 **Enactment #:** RES-05-00862

Title: Authorizing City Staff to prepare a "Request for Qualifications" and advertise for Architect consultant

design services for the Roofing Replacement project located at Warner Park Community Recreation

Center. (18th AD)

Sponsors: Paul J. Van Rooy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/8/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
10/19/2005	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/4/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
9/22/2005	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

Funds are available in the Parks Division 2006 Executive Capital Budget, as part of Project 3 "Park Facility Improvements" (page 91). Total project costs are projected at \$220,000, of which approximately \$26,500 is provided for architectural and engineering consultant design services.

Title

Authorizing City Staff to prepare a "Request for Qualifications" and advertise for Architect consultant design services for the Roofing Replacement project located at Warner Park Community Recreation Center. (18th AD)

Body

WHEREAS the 2006 Parks Executive Capital Budget includes a portion in the amount of \$25,600 for architectural and engineering consultant design services, an Architect consultant must be hired to design this project; and,

WHEREAS the scope of this project is to remove and replace the existing copper roof system with a new roof membrane at the upper gym roof area and the lower flat roof areas. The total roof area is approximately 23,843 square feet. Existing insulation materials are existing to remain. Preparation of roofing plans and details are required for this work.

WHEREAS the existing standing seam sloped copper roof areas are existing to remain and are not in the scope of this work.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby authorizes City Staff to proceed with "Request for Qualifications" services which shall include consultant advertising, review of consultant submittals, selecting final candidates, interviewing final candidates, negotiating final consultant contract, and preparing an Architect services contract.